



31111 Greenspot Road
Highland, CA 92346
(909) 889-9501

PURCHASE ORDER

PO Number: 01513

Date: 10/22/2024

Requisition #: REQ02098

Vendor #: 04239

ISSUED TO: XYLEM DEWATERING SOLUTIONS, INC
84 FLOODGATE ROAD
BRIDGEPORT, NJ 08014-

SHIP TO: East Valley Water District
Attn:SNRC-Water Reclamation Dept
25376 5th St
San Bernardino, CA 92410

ITEM	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	GL ACCT #	PROJ ACCT #	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	0	Emergency Bypass Rental for SNRC (6 Months) Reference Quote #117027437. Monthly Rate is \$23,195.25 + Delivery & Pickup Charge.	35-6300-53-6301		0.00	172,000.00

CA Labor Code 1771.1.

(a) A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter, unless currently registered and qualified to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5. It is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Profession Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded.

SUBTOTAL:	172,000.00
TOTAL TAX:	0.00
SHIPPING:	0.00
TOTAL	172,000.00

1. Original invoice must be sent to: East Valley Water District, 31111 Greenspot Road, Highland, CA 92346.
2. Payment may be expected within 30 days of receipt of goods, unless otherwise stated.
3. Purchase Order numbers must appear on all shipping containers, packing slips and invoices. Failure to comply with the above request may delay payment.
4. All goods are to be shipped F.O.B. Destination unless otherwise stated.
5. All materials and services are subject to approval based on the description on the face of the purchase order or appendages thereof. Substitutions are not permitted without approval of the Requesting Department. Material not approved will be returned at no cost to the Water District.
6. All goods and equipment must meet or exceed all necessary city, state and federal standards and regulations.
7. Vendor or manufacturer bears risk of loss or damage until property received and/or installed.
8. Seller acknowledges that the buyer is an equal opportunity employer. Seller will comply with all equal opportunity laws and regulations that are applicable to it as a supplier of the buyer.



11161 Harrel Street
Mira Loma, CA 91752-1439
Tel: 951-681-3636
Fax: 951-332-3679
www.godwinpumps.com

October 22, 2024

Jeff Noelte
East Valley Water District
31111 Greenspot Rd
Highland, CA 92346

Phone: (909) 888-8986

**RE: URGENT ORDER - Emergency Bypass
Rental Quotation 117027437**

Dear Jeff:

Xylem Dewatering Solutions is pleased to offer the attached quotation for the equipment that you requested for your pumping application. Should there be any questions or concerns regarding this quotation, please feel free to contact me at (951) 903-8913 or brian.r.watts@xylem.com.

Sincerely,

Brian Watts
Outside Sales Representative

BW / mw

Home Office:

84 Floodgate Road, Bridgeport, NJ 08014 • www.godwinpumps.com • (856) 467-3636 • (856) 467-4841

October 22, 2024

Miscellaneous Cash Sales

Attention: Jeff Noelte

Rental Quotation # 117027437

Page 2 of 6

RENTAL QUOTATION

ITEM	QTY	DESCRIPTION	WEEKLY UNIT	WEEKLY TOTAL	MONTHLY UNIT	MONTHLY TOTAL
A	1	Dri-Prime DPC300 Critically Silenced • Primary Unit • Sound Attenuated Enclosure • 12" 150# Flange Suction and Discharge • John Deere 6068T diesel engine • Includes Godwin PrimeGuard Manual • Skid-mounted, 160 gal fuel tank	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 5,967.00	\$ 5,967.00
B	1	Dri-Prime DPC300 Critically Silenced • Standby Unit • Sound Attenuated Enclosure • 12" 150# Flange Suction and Discharge • John Deere 6068T diesel engine • Includes Godwin PrimeGuard Manual • Skid-mounted, 160 gal fuel tank	1,491.75	1,491.75	4,475.25	4,475.25
C	2	Godwin HDPE Miscellaneous Item	450.00	900.00	1,350.00	2,700.00
D	4	12" X 20' Composite Hose with 150# Flange Fittings	138.00	552.00	414.00	1,656.00
E	2	12" Check Valve with 150# Flange	69.00	138.00	207.00	414.00

This pricing information is for internal use only. We ask that these items and terms be kept confidential. All applicable tax and freight charges will be added to invoices. All quotations are subject to credit approval. All quotations are valid for 30 days. All prices quoted in US dollars. See attached Terms and Conditions which are part of this quote.

RENTAL QUOTATION

ITEM	QTY	DESCRIPTION	WEEKLY UNIT	WEEKLY TOTAL	MONTHLY UNIT	MONTHLY TOTAL
F	2	12" Gate Valve with 150# Flange	69.00	138.00	207.00	414.00
G	2	12" 150# Flanged Tee	42.00	84.00	126.00	252.00
H	2	24" 150# Flange x 12" 150# Flange Concentric Adapter	42.00	84.00	126.00	252.00
I	2	24" 150# Flanged Tee	123.00	246.00	369.00	738.00
J	1	Godwin Miscellaneous Accessory	42.00	42.00	126.00	126.00
K	3	24" HDPE 150#FL Back Up Ring	84.00	252.00	252.00	756.00
L	60'	24" HDPE Pipe SDR 17 (Per Foot)	9.00	540.00	27.00	1,620.00
M	4	24" 90 Deg HDPE SDR17 B/W Bend 5 Seg	108.00	432.00	324.00	1,296.00
N	1	24" HDPE Saddle with 2" FNPT	42.00	42.00	126.00	126.00
O	1	2" Combination Air Valve ARI D-025-2	69.00	69.00	207.00	207.00

October 22, 2024

Miscellaneous Cash Sales

Attention: Jeff Noelte

Rental Quotation # 117027437

Page 4 of 6

RENTAL QUOTATION

ITEM	QTY	DESCRIPTION	WEEKLY UNIT	WEEKLY TOTAL	MONTHLY UNIT	MONTHLY TOTAL
P	2	Portable Containment Dike 8' x 16'	96.00	192.00	288.00	576.00
Q	2	12 Volt Solar Trickle Charger	18.00	36.00	54.00	108.00
R	1	Godwin Miscellaneous Accessory	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
S	1	FST Stand-Alone Auto Dialer (US)	234.00	234.00	702.00	702.00
T	2	Level Transducer 0-15 psi 700S14A4A015	135.00	270.00	405.00	810.00
REQUIRED EXTRAS:						
U	46	Fuel Surcharge by the Mile	0.55	25.30	0.55	25.30
V	1	Install <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Installation: \$20,500.00	20,500.00	20,500.00	20,500.00	20,500.00
W	1	Tear Down <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Teardown: \$8,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00

This pricing information is for internal use only. We ask that these items and terms be kept confidential. All applicable tax and freight charges will be added to invoices. All quotations are subject to credit approval. All quotations are valid for 30 days. All prices quoted in US dollars. See attached Terms and Conditions which are part of this quote.

October 22, 2024

Miscellaneous Cash Sales

Attention: Jeff Noelte

Rental Quotation # 117027437

Page 5 of 6

RENTAL QUOTATION

ITEM	QTY	DESCRIPTION	WEEKLY UNIT	WEEKLY TOTAL	MONTHLY UNIT	MONTHLY TOTAL
X	1	Pump Watch • Pump Watch: \$2,400.00 per 12 hour shift	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
E	1	Environmental Fee	104.43	104.43	185.00	185.00
			ESTIMATED RENTAL TOTAL		\$ 7,731.75	\$ 23,195.25
			ESTIMATED DELIVERY CHARGE		\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00
			ESTIMATED PICKUP CHARGE		\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00
			REQUIRED EXTRAS		\$ 31,529.73	\$ 31,610.30

This pricing information is for internal use only. We ask that these items and terms be kept confidential. All applicable tax and freight charges will be added to invoices. All quotations are subject to credit approval. All quotations are valid for 30 days. All prices quoted in US dollars. See attached Terms and Conditions which are part of this quote.

THE PRICE PROVIDED IS BASED UPON XYLEM'S REVIEW OF THE APPLICABLE PLAN DRAWINGS AND RELEVANT TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION SECTIONS BEARING ON THE EQUIPMENT DESCRIBED IN THIS QUOTATION. SUBMISSION OF THIS QUOTATION SHOULD NOT BE MISCONSTRUED AS XYLEM'S ACCEPTANCE OF ANY OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE PRIME CONTRACT BETWEEN CONTRACTOR AND PROJECT OWNER (HOWSOEVER REFERENCED) AND ATTEMPTS IN ANY SUBSEQUENT SUBCONTRACT TO BIND XYLEM TO SUCH OWNER DOCUMENTS ARE HEREBY REJECTED AND SHALL BE OF NO FORCE AND EFFECT, IRRESPECTIVE OF ANYTHING STATED ELSEWHERE TO THE CONTRARY.

TERMS AND DEFINITIONS

Rental Day:	One Calendar day; for diesel units, not exceeding eight (8) hours running.		
Rental Week:	Seven (7) calendar days; for diesel units, not exceeding 48 hours running in aggregate during a Rental Week.		
Rental Month:	Twenty-eight (28) calendar days; for diesel units, not exceeding 192 hours running.		
Standby Rate:	The Standby Rate is 75% of the scheduled rate. Standby is for a "second" or additional back-up pump to be run in the event the primary pump cannot. If the standby pump operates for any reason other than failure of a primary pump, the standard rate will apply.		
Overtime Running:	For diesel units, all scheduled rates are based on an 8 hour per day shift. If diesel equipment is used for a double shift, the 8-hour rate will be multiplied by 1½ times the schedule rate. If used for a triple shift, the rate will be multiplied by 2 times the scheduled rate.		
Billing Cycles Based on Open Terms Approval	3 - 7 Days	=	1 Week
	8 Days	=	1 Week and 1 Day
	9 Days	=	1 Week and 2 Days
	10 - 14 Days	=	2 Weeks
	15 Days	=	2 Weeks and 1 Day
	16 Days	=	2 Weeks and 2 Days
	17 - 28 Days	=	1 Month
Billing Cycle - COD Customers	3 - 7 Days	=	1 Week
Environmental Fee:	Environmental Fee is charged at 3% of rental charge for all applicable equipment with a minimum charge of \$12 and maximum charge of \$95 per individual piece of equipment, with maximum of \$185 per invoice.		
Off Rent:	It is the responsibility of the Customer to call into the Owner's local branch office and obtain an Off Rent Call Confirmation Number. This call serves as notification that equipment is disassembled, properly decontaminated, and stockpiled in one readily-accessible area available for immediate pick-up. Rental and/or labor charges will accrue if equipment is not cleaned and staged for removal.		
	<u>IMPORTANT: Obtaining an Off Rent Call Confirmation Number does not release Customer from its obligations to safeguard and secure equipment, including maintaining required insurance coverages, while equipment remains under Customer's care, custody or control pending return of all rented equipment to Owner. Customer shall remain responsible for all loss or damage arising from Customer's failure to safeguard and secure equipment while awaiting pick up.</u>		

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- This quotation is valid for 30 days, however, prices may change without written notification. Quotations for sales of HDPE pipe are valid for seven (7) days.
- This quotation is our estimate of equipment and material required. Actual installation may vary in cost due to site requirements. Additional equipment or time to set-up will be charged at the above itemized rates or based upon our published rental rate schedule.
- Payment terms: Net 30 based on credit approval.
- Taxes are not included in any rental, sale or labor quotes. Customer is responsible for paying applicable taxes on the equipment and services, including sales and use tax. Customer will only be considered exempt when a valid Sales Tax Exemption Certificate is received when ordering any rental equipment, pumping services and/or sale goods.
- Delivery and Pick-Up available at Customer's request via Lessor's/Supplier's truck for an additional charge.
- Customer shall be responsible for providing adequate labor and material handling equipment onsite to unload/load and setup/breakdown equipment, including chains or cables of sufficient capacity along with cribbing material to support pumps, piping and accessories.
- Customer responsible for daily monitoring of all equipment on site, including but not limited to cleaning of suction screen(s) as necessary. Diesel driven pumps require routine service including changing oil, oil filter, fuel filter, and performing general maintenance every 250 hours of running time, and also replacing the air filter every 500 hours of running time. As requested, Lessor/Supplier will service the equipment for an additional charge.
- Customer shall be responsible for any required secondary containment around and under each pump to contain possible spills during operation or refueling of the equipment.
- Customer shall be responsible for compliance with permitting, licensing or other regulatory requirements associated with setup, installation, or operation of the equipment.

A signed copy of this Quotation is acceptable as a binding contract.

Signature:	Name:
Company/Utility:	(PLEASE PRINT)
Address:	Reference #:
	Date:
	Phone:
	Email:
	Fax: